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Putting our communities and customers first has been our philosophy for
more than 155 years. It’s how we do business and it’s what sets us apart.

Our checking and savings accounts, credit cards, mortgages, personal
and business loans, and financial planning help people reach their goals
and live their dreams.

Banking should be personal—stop in or visit us online and we’ll show you
why that makes all the difference.
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WELCOME TO THE 2024
PIAA DISTRICT |l

HIGH SCHOOL
BASKETBALL

CHAMPIONSHIPS |
N\

Welcome to the PIAA District Il Girls' and Boys' High Enhﬂﬂ ~$ 4 "i
Basketball Championships. We are excited to be once again

hosting our championships at Mohegan Sun Arena at Case
Plaza. Basketball continues to be one of the most popular
programs for our student-athletes.

>

Congratulations to all of the teams who compéted in the
District Il tournament and best of luck to the schools

participating this weekend as they continue o
“Road to Hershey.” The District Il Committes.
the member schools and their administratars
us to utilize their facilities throughout the playo

On behalf of the District || Committee, | would like |
recognize and thank all of our sponsorsfor the

this memorable event at this beautiful Are

fans who attend this weekend:

In closing, a special thank you to Mr. Stephen Poremba,
General Manager of Mohegan Sun Arena, and Mr. Jus -'r ;
Topa, Marketing Manager of Mohegan Eun Arena, and
the ASM Global staff members at Muhagang-sun Aréna a
Board of Directors for their support and ﬂqnperatin-n in -
making these championships a first- l:hs:iﬂﬂ'lt fu_:u.l' -

member schools am:l -shlﬂﬂﬂt-lﬂilﬂtﬂs

On behalf uHhB PIAﬁ Dﬂﬁiﬂtﬁ Eﬂﬂ:rl’niﬁﬂn,lhﬂpﬂ
the games and we In-ukfnrwardm ynur mlUrn I'jn;: ¥

Sincerely, r'*
Frank MAJIKES N
PIAA District Il Chairman N




P.LA.A. DISTRICT Il COMMITTEE

FREANK MAJIKES - CHAIEMAN

JOHN COYLE - VICE-CHAIRMAN

DR. PAT PATTE - TREASURER

MIKE OGNOSKY - SECRETARY

FRANK VICTOR - ADVISOR

DONALD ROGERS - ESQUIRE/SOLICITOR

ROD AZAR, FRED BARLETTA, RON COLLINS,

ROBERT CROOP, BRIAN DURKIN, DAVID ELLIOTT,

ERIC EMMERICH, HAL GABRIEL, DR. JOHN HAAS,

TIM HOPKINS, DR. PETER JORDAN, DR. DAVE NOVROCKI,
DR. JON POLLARD, DR: JAY STARNES,

MARY RUTH TANNER, BEN TOLERICO,

DR. CHAD VINANSKY, MAUREEN WILLIAMS

P.LA.A. ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

DR. ROBERT A. LOMBARDI PATRICK B. GEBHART

EXECUTIVE INRECTOR ASSQCIATE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
JENNIFER 5. GRASSEL LYNDSAY BARNA

ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
MARK E. BYERS MICHAEL L. SOLOMON, ESQUIRE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DIRECTOR OF LEGAL AFFAIRS

KEEMAN HUSS
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

GOOD LUCK TO ALL
PARTICIPANTS!



DAY, 2, MONDAY; FEB 26, 2024,

2PM-BOYSA )
MMI PREP 7o SUSQUEHANNA
PREPPERS I SABERS

| APM-GIRLSAMAA )

SCRANTON PREP . VALLEY VIEW
CLASSICS '}  LADY COUGARS

| 6PM- GIRLS AAAAAA )

HAZLETON AREA | WILLIAMSPORT
COUGARS '/} MILLIONAIRES

8PM-BOYSAA )

HOLY CROSS BLUE RIDGE
CRUSADERS '/} RAIDERS

HOME TEAMS ARE LISTED IN THE LEFT COLUMN
HOME TEAM BENCH BY SECTION 103 | AWAY TEAM BENCH BY SECTION 105




MOHEGAN SUN
ARENA

APR 19 - 2]

TINGLING |
i
|

WILKES-BARRE, PA

FRIDAY

MAY 10
7:45pv

&Y TICKETS START AT $25

ticketmaster-

BROUP piscolnTe AVAILABLE

10 BOOK FOR GROUPS OF 10 OR MORE,
PLEASE CALL OR SEND AN EMAIL TO

FOR SPECIAL GROUP RATES
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JOE FLANAGAN

CORY ROGERS

LARRY WALKO

THERESA LONG

JOE FLANAGAN

JOE ROTZELL

JACK JASTREMSKY

2023-2024 TEAM ROSTER

12
21
1
42
40
13
10
44
)
23
25
30
34

3
32
43
24

EDGAR RODRIGUEZ
LEX LISPI

RYAN SONES
BRENDON BROBST
REED FLORYSHAK
KASRA PAKNEZHAD
KIYAN PAKNEZHAD
AIDEN HOSIER
NICK PANTAGES
HAYDEN SCHWABE
SHARAN PARIKH
JOZEF DOVICAK
ADAM FRASK
JOSEPH MAEYRNIK
BEN GOMBEDA
JANDEL FIGUEROA
DENANGELO ROANE
LACH JORDAN

IAN COMPOSTO
CHRIS CABRAL

58"
58"
62"
63"
6y
63"
58"
60"
61"
62"
60"
60"
89
5107
510"
58"
60"
60"
60"
38"

6/F 12
6/F 12

OoOMmMMmMMmMoTmMTmooo MMM oM
—
o

Es* Preparatory School



2023-2024 TEAM ROSTER

NAME

COOPER PAYNE
MAXX KELLY
HUDSON STENGEL
GRIFFIN FISK
JORDAN BURKE
MASON KEYES
PRESTON WOLF

JT BURKE

JAXON DOWNTON
LINDEN BAKER
THOMAS FREMBERG
JOEL DECKER
SPENCER OTT
COLTON STONE
RYKIN HOBART
CHRISTOPHER SERRA

Ly
SUSQUEHANNA

HT.

89
56"
36"
56"
60"
60"
89
62"
60"
63"
58
60"
39
6y
64"
61

GRADE

LAWRENCE TOMPKINS
HEAD COACH

JACK BEAMER
ASST. COACH

DAVID BELL
ASST. COACH

JOHN RUSHEFSKI
SUPERINTENDENT

BRENT SODEN
PRINCIPAL

ROXANNE LLOYD
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

RILYNN GROOVER
MANAGER

CHLOE BALDWIN
MANAGER

RICHARD EMMONS
SCOREKEEPER




R ]

Top-rated banking.

Whenever you need us.

At MBT Bank, we believe that if you foous on what matters, the rest will fall
imto place. And for us, that place happens bo be at the top. Based on customer
responses, we've been recognized as a leader by Forbes in:

() Ovarall satistaction 151 mellabiiity

0 Customer service i Digital banking tools

Wizt wowwrnbtbank.com/mybanking 1o

learn mane, or contact your local branch
to find solutions that are right for you.

facused on what matters

igrmbar FDiC



NITH SPELIAL BUEST:
[ARLY PEARLE

SATURDAY. NAY Il
HINEGAN SUN ARENA

TICKETS ON SALE NOW

ESTAMDINGROOMOMNLY TIMMOGRAW . COM



ROB MARTIN
HEAD COACH
GINA GLINIECKI
HEAD VARSITY ASSISTANT
JOE ZABIELSKI
ASST. COACH
BEN LORENZETTI
JV COACH
JOHN REBAR
ASST. COACH
BRIAN DURKIN
SUPERINTENDENT
LARRY PEGULA
PRINCIPAL
CHRIS KILLIANY
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
JACKIE CERRA
TRAINER
JOSH TANNER
TRAINER
JAMES ADDLEY

2023-2024 TEAM ROSTER

NAME
EMMA MADDAGE

MARY ZABIELSKI
CORA CASTELLANI
GIADA COSTA
ADDISON HOWANITZ
ELLA COOPER
MAGGIE PEGULA
ISABELLA REBAR
AVA GAZ00
CLAIRE CONNOR
EMMA MILLER
DANIELLA ASHBY
ELLA MACKRELL
MYLA PIERSON
SADIE CARDONI

HT.
ST
30"
Sy
56"
58
T
33
Sy
56"
Sy
Y.
56"
Y.
33
58

GRADE
12

12
J
1"
9
12
1"
12
10
10
12
1
9
9
9

VALLEY VIEW




0= 4 NAME HT.  POS. GRADE  ROBERT BEVIGLA
'g 2 ASHLYN MOORE S8 6 11 HEAD COACH
; 4 AVAFENTON 6" 6 9 E':'SL‘S'TSI';SEE:N
= 5 ADDISON AHERN S 6 10 B s
F— 10  MAYAJENKINS 58 6 1 5o 2alon
§ 12 CLAIRE McGRATH 58" 6 1 JAMIE DEMPSEY
o 15  CECELIA HAGGERTY 77 6 10 ASST. COACH
g 20  MAEVE HAGGERTY 59" F 10 K':';mb;':’rs
& 22 JAELYN ALERS S 6 9 NP
23 JAYNA McINTYRE 59" F 12 PRESIDENT
24 JENNA HILLEBRAND 59" 6 1 KRISTIN CUPILLARI
25 KORI ORTIZ 59" F 10 PRINCIPAL
31 McKENNA TOOLAN 5 6 9 GREY SIMPSON

o | ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

32 EVACASZUBA 56" G/FF 9 W

34  KAMYLLYNADY 59" F 9 ASST. ATHLETIC DIRECTOR
42 MIRA SHEEHAN S0 F 1 KYLE BARNA
44 BELLA DENNEBAUM 58 F 10 TRAINER
ELY LAWLER
SCRANTON PREP MANAGER

.,
|

CATHY WALSH
CLASSICS
>




BRING THE

HEAT

DISTRIC

$10 OFF

TIRE SERVICE ANY OIL & FILTER

Family Dwned Since 1926 s E HVI c E
.

= i D ook O T CETAT g
-—unnun--lh:-l—l-l-r-i- e it v

; WILKES-BARRE  CAR WASH & HAZLETON
W:EM-M'; Eﬂrﬂj '.'I"TI:'F"I-F“"" SERVICE CENTER DETAIL CENTER SERVICE CENTER
340 Kiddor 5t. 3asKidderSt 178 Airport Rd.
eepAmericaRolling 40 Kidder 5 s £70.455 4058
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COME TOGETHER

JUNE 12
MOHEGAN SUN ARENA AT CASEY PLAZA

TOMSEGURA.COM/TOUR




JOE GAVID g # NAME HT. POS.  GRADE
HEAD COACH (] 1 MARIAH MAROLO Sy G 9
LAUREN KUTNEY o= 2 SOPHIABENYO 39’ 6/F J
ASST. COACH = 3 JULIANASSILVA 52" 6 9
DAN RODGERS bd 4 HANNAH MATYAS 53" 6/F 9
ASST. COACH T 10 JAYLAEBERTS S1”  F 10
FRANK PATAKI 8 11 KYLEE FORSCHNER Y 6 10
FRESHMAN COACH o> 12 SOFIA RODGERS 51" 6 9
DR.BRIANT.UPLINGER & 13  HALEY YOST ST 6 12
SUPERINTENDENT 114 KAITLYN BINDAS 54" 6 g
DR. ANTHONY CONSTON 1S  OLIVIA WILLIAMS S8 G/F 1"
PRINCIPAL 20  LEAH MEYERS Y F 9
FRED BARLETTA 23 EVELYN SCHULTS 59" F 10
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 24  ELLARADICE S10" F 10
CATHY BROGAN 25 MELINA GREGORY 54" 6 11
ASST. ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 30 KAYLA LAGOWY 5" 6 10
SYDNEY CHAPIN 31 ALEXIS REIMOLD 58" 6/F 10
MANAGER 32 MIRANDACHUPELA  S7” F 10
MIKAYLA FAY 33 SOPHIA SCHULTS 59" 6/F 11
MANAGER
P HAZLETON AREA

“=#__ _ COUGARS




2023-2024 TEAM ROSTER

15

40
24
23
14
30
4

PAYTON BANEY
ABBY MAHON
MIANIETO

CIERRA RAINIER
ELLA WILSON
ISABELLE CAMPBELL
NADIRAH TUTLER
DAYIANNA BAINES
JAELYNN HELMRICH
KHAMYA MOATE
NELLA ERBY
KATELYN SOLOMON

WILLIAMSPURT

M O OO OO o ™M

G/F

G/F
6
6

JUSTIN MARNON

OLIVIA ERB

KAREN FAUSNAUGHT

TOM MARNON

DR. TIMOTHY BOWERS

DR. JUSTIN ROSS

SEAN McCANN







APPLY NOW FOR
SUMMER & FALL

UyerdD0degrees;
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LUZERNE

County Community College
pdbortheastern Pennsylvania’s Community College

Get Ready for Success!
Main Campus

521 Trailblazer Dr. Nanticoke ano'an m
Hazleton - Saranton - Berwick | UZERNE.edu

LCCC competes in the Eastern
Pennsylvania Athletic Conference " i
(EPAQ), and the NationalJunior  _f. B 2 P

College Athletic Association (NJCAR) -
e ot /APPLY NOW!




WES PARKS E

&3 1 ANDREWKOWALEWSK 60" 6 1
JOSH EDWARDS ; 2 MORGAN THOMAS S O
=T 3 CARSONGALLAGHER 61" 6 1
GAVIN BRADLEY ' 4 GEHRIGDIBBLE 60" 6 1M
1 5 CONNOR CRANAGE S R
KALEBIDAR S 10 ITHEL MILEY B2 B 1
CASEY WEBSTER S 11 AUSTINGROVER 60" F 12
12 JESSE ROBBINS 60" F 1
MATTHEW BUTTON 13 BRAYDEN SMITH 60 6 1N
14 LANDON BISHOP 10" 6 10
NICHOLAS SWAHA 15 PAXTON PINGARELLI 63 F 9
RO0GER SLOTT 20  DYLAN BRADLEY 2" F 1
21 RYANSCOTT 60" F 1
MICAH EDWARDS 24  BRENDAN MARVIN S10" 6 10
25 JACEK MOTYKA 2 F 9
MADISON MAKOSKY 34 WILLIAM HOBART 2 F 10

VANESSA FRANTZ

RAIDERS
" :d

RE,




NAME
ADAM BADYRKA

#

2

3 LINCOLN McIVER

4 AUSTIN BICKING

S  LANDER SCHAFFER

10 CHARLEY 0'MALLEY

11 CONOR FARRELL

12 MATTLYONS

14 MIKE HUGHES

15 JACK ALPERT

23  C.J. THOMPSON

30  MATTHEW KENNEDY

32 COLIN FARRELL

33 MARIO MATRONE

42 GAVIN MONAHAN
COLIN RITTERBUSCH

HULY CROSS

2023-2024 TEAM ROSTER

HT.
60"

o’
62"
510"

670"
670"
61617

307

60"

M’
510"

srsn

6,2”

63"
64"

CRUSARDERS

GRADE

1"
l
10
12
1"
1"
l

10

1
1

AL CALLEJAS, JR.
HEAD COACH

COREY JOYCE
ASST. COACH

KYLER KOVALESKI
ASST. COACH/JV COACH

RICH LaRUSSA
ASST. COACH

CHRIS BOLAND
ASST. COACH/FRESHMEN

KRISTIN DONOHUE
SUPERINTENDENT

BEN TOLERICO
PRINGIPAL

ALEX HIGLEY
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

KRISTIN STELLA
TRAINER

DAVID ROMANSKI
SCOREKEEPER




FIREEDOM TOLTR
2024
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VERY SFELIAL GLUIEST

o7 o

ARPRIL 27
MOHEGAN SUN ARENA AT CASEY PLAZA
TICKETS ON SALE NOW AT AXS.COM
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GOOD LUCK TO ALL OF OUR

NEPA

S LITE

WHERE THE GOOD

© : @nepaelitebaskethall
wW: @NEPA Elite




. AlliedServices

INTEGRATED HEALTH S¥STEM

Partnering

for Pediatrics

Allied Services and AllOne Foundation

& Charities:

milieas 1in Mortheasta

Honoring John P. Moses Esq.
Allied Services' pediatric centers
in Wilkes-Barre and Scranton were
recently re-dedicated to honor the
memaory of Attorney Moses, who
dedicated a lifetime to helping
children worldwide,

The John P. Moses Pediatric Rehab
Centers in partnership with AllQne
Foundation & Charitles will continue
Allied Services' more than 40-year
tradition of providing comprehensive
pediatric physical, occupational, and
speech therapy.

JOHN P. MOSES ESQ.

PEDIATRIC REHAB
CENTERS

in partnarship with

A L -"'L'--.‘QHDAN“EHEIEHlME

Investing in Pediatrics

In 2023, AllQCne Foundation &
Charities formed a partnershipaimed
at supporting the sustainability of
specialized pediatric rehabilitation
services at Allied Services.

Cur goals with the partnership are
to provide continued access to
critical pediatric rehab excellence,
This calls for raising matching funds
from other investors such as private
and public grants, major donors, and
widespread modest contributions
from friends like you.

sarn mare anline at

allledservices.org/pediatrics



